
William Jewell (5-8-3, 3-8-2 GLVC) -vs- Mo.-St. Louis (6-4-6, 4-3-6 GLVC)
11/01/2024 at St. Louis (Don Dallas Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:11 (YELLOW), #6 Keketso Lipholo (WJC)   

Date: 11/01/2024
Attendance: 103
Stadium: Don Dallas Field
Officials: Referee, Roumen Mihov   Asst. Referee, Alexander
Eberding   Asst. Referee, Nicolas Rosa   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
William Jewell 0 0 0
Mo.-St. Louis 1 1 2

William Jewell 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 4 Neill, Aidan 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Lipholo, Keketso 1 0 0 0
FWD 8 Tomasella, Alex 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Fannin, Kaleb 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Ibarra, Alexis 3 2 0 0
DEF 15 Hoppe, Cole 0 0 0 0
DEF 16 Ensciemento, Caua 1 1 0 0
FWD 19 Bond, Walker 2 2 0 0
FWD 21 Nichols, Zach 1 1 0 0
FWD 23 Vidal, Brian 0 0 0 0
GK 38 DiCarlo, Umberto 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 18 Piedimonte, Nolan 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Bareotta, Tristan 0 0 0 0
DEF 22 Ortiz, Javier 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Staebell, Henry 1 0 0 0
FWD 34 Labeth, Eliott 1 0 0 0
GK 37 Cooley, Max 0 0 0 0

41 Ridie, Liam 0 0 0 0
MID 42 Berman, Trey 0 0 0 0
DEF 43 Hernandez, Dylan 0 0 0 0
MID 45 Byrkit, Dillon 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
37 Cooley, Max 11:06 0 0
38 DiCarlo, Umberto 78:54 2 5

Totals 2 5

Mo.-St. Louis 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Reis, Austin 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Cadena, Diego 0 0 0 0
MID 4 Garcia, Mario 1 1 1 1
DEF 5 Quinn, Michael 2 1 0 0
DEF 6 Milosch, Colton 1 0 0 0
DEF 15 Goldstein, JT 5 1 0 0
MID 17 Campbell, Jon 6 4 1 0
DEF 20 Hunt, Gibson 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Schenk, Drew 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Moreno, Dani 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Ryabchenko, Roman 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
DEF 2 Saewe, Luca 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Hermann, Alex 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Mensah, Melo 0 0 0 0
FWD 12 Sears, Owen 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Boulch, Aaron 0 0 0 0
FWD 18 Saewe, Linus 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Wortham, Tommy 2 0 0 0

Totals 17 7 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Reis, Austin 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
William Jewell 5 6 11
Mo.-St. Louis 11 6 17

Saves By Period
William Jewell 2 3 5
Mo.-St. Louis 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
William Jewell 2 4 6
Mo.-St. Louis 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
William Jewell 8 8 16
Mo.-St. Louis 7 4 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
26:58 UMSL Mario Garcia GOAL by UMSL Garcia, Mario.

58:19 UMSL Jon Campbell Mario Garcia
GOAL by UMSL Campbell, Jon Assist by Garcia,
Mario.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UMSL Reis, Austin at goalie for Mo.-St. Louis
00:00 WJC DiCarlo, Umberto at goalie for William Jewell
03:21 UMSL Shot by UMSL Campbell, Jon, bottom left, saved by DiCarlo, Umberto.
04:08 WJC Offside against William Jewell.
04:46 UMSL Corner kick [04:46].
05:29 UMSL Shot by UMSL Milosch, Colton, out right.
07:14 WJC Foul on Fannin, Kaleb.
08:00 UMSL Shot by UMSL Goldstein, JT, out left.
10:32 UMSL Foul on Milosch, Colton.
13:30 WJC Shot by WJC Ibarra, Alexis, out right.
14:28 WJC Foul on Ensciemento, Caua.
15:10 WJC Foul on Nichols, Zach.
15:51 UMSL Shot by UMSL Goldstein, JT, out right.
17:08 UMSL Shot by UMSL Goldstein, JT, out left.
19:59 WJC Foul on Ensciemento, Caua.
20:56 UMSL Shot by UMSL Goldstein, JT.
21:24 WJC Offside against William Jewell.
22:02 WJC WJC substitution: Staebell, Henry for Neill, Aidan.
23:54 UMSL Foul on Campbell, Jon.
24:12 WJC Shot by WJC Nichols, Zach, top left, saved by Reis, Austin.
24:34 WJC Foul on Ibarra, Alexis.
25:49 WJC Shot by WJC Ibarra, Alexis, bottom right, saved by Reis, Austin.
26:22 WJC Foul on Ensciemento, Caua.
26:58 UMSL GOAL by UMSL Garcia, Mario.

William Jewell 0, Mo.-St. Louis 1
27:36 WJC WJC substitution: Byrkit, Dillon for Vidal, Brian.
28:48 WJC Foul on Vidal, Brian.
29:42 WJC Corner kick [29:42].
30:38 UMSL UMSL substitution: Wortham, Tommy for Ryabchenko, Roman.
31:00 UMSL Foul on Hunt, Gibson.
31:48 UMSL Foul on Cadena, Diego.
32:13 WJC Offside against William Jewell.
32:56 UMSL Shot by UMSL Wortham, Tommy.
33:59 WJC Shot by WJC Bond, Walker, bottom right, saved by Reis, Austin.
35:27 UMSL Shot by UMSL Wortham, Tommy, out top.
36:28 UMSL Foul on Wortham, Tommy.
37:23 WJC Shot by WJC Byrkit, Dillon, out top.
39:01 UMSL Shot by UMSL Campbell, Jon, bottom center, saved by DiCarlo, Umberto.
39:29 WJC Corner kick [39:29].
41:22 UMSL Shot by UMSL Campbell, Jon.
42:10 WJC Foul on Lipholo, Keketso.
42:11 WJC Yellow card on WJC Lipholo, Keketso.
42:50 UMSL Foul on Goldstein, JT.
44:47 UMSL Foul on Wortham, Tommy.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WJC

FOR WJC: , #38 DiCarlo, Umberto, #29 Staebell, Henry, #6 Lipholo, Keketso, #8 Tomasella, Alex, #9 Fannin, Kaleb,
#10 Ibarra, Alexis, #15 Hoppe, Cole, #16 Ensciemento, Caua, #19 Bond, Walker, #21 Nichols, Zach, #23 Vidal,
Brian.

45:00 UMSL

FOR UMSL: , #1 Reis, Austin, #3 Cadena, Diego, #4 Garcia, Mario, #5 Quinn, Michael, #6 Milosch, Colton, #15
Goldstein, JT, #17 Campbell, Jon, #20 Hunt, Gibson, #21 Schenk, Drew, #25 Ryabchenko, Roman, #19 Wortham,
Tommy.

45:00 UMSL UMSL substitution: Ryabchenko, Roman for Moreno, Dani.
45:00 WJC WJC substitution: Vidal, Brian for Byrkit, Dillon.
46:53 WJC Foul on Staebell, Henry.
47:45 WJC Foul on Lipholo, Keketso.
48:22 UMSL Shot by UMSL Campbell, Jon, out top.
48:53 UMSL Foul on Ryabchenko, Roman.
49:44 WJC Foul on Vidal, Brian.
51:30 WJC Corner kick [51:30].



52:41 WJC Foul on Ibarra, Alexis.
53:48 WJC Corner kick [53:48].
54:24 WJC Shot by WJC Ensciemento, Caua, bottom left, saved by Reis, Austin.
56:28 UMSL Shot by UMSL Campbell, Jon, bottom left, saved by DiCarlo, Umberto.
56:36 UMSL Corner kick [56:36].
57:02 UMSL Shot by UMSL Quinn, Michael, bottom right, saved by DiCarlo, Umberto.
58:19 UMSL GOAL by UMSL Campbell, Jon Assist by Garcia, Mario.

William Jewell 0, Mo.-St. Louis 2
59:44 UMSL Foul on Campbell, Jon.
61:10 UMSL UMSL substitution: Sears, Owen for Cadena, Diego.
61:20 UMSL Shot by UMSL Goldstein, JT, bottom right, saved by DiCarlo, Umberto.
62:49 WJC Shot by WJC Bond, Walker, top, saved by Reis, Austin.
62:58 WJC Corner kick [62:58].
63:10 UMSL Foul on Wortham, Tommy.
64:05 WJC Shot by WJC Lipholo, Keketso, out top.
64:40 WJC Foul on Ensciemento, Caua.
65:25 UMSL Corner kick [65:25].
66:02 UMSL Shot by UMSL Quinn, Michael, out left.
66:16 WJC WJC substitution: Bareotta, Tristan for Lipholo, Keketso.
66:40 WJC Shot by WJC Ibarra, Alexis, top left, saved by Reis, Austin.
67:41 WJC Shot by WJC Staebell, Henry, out right.
68:09 WJC WJC substitution: Ridie, Liam for Ibarra, Alexis.
69:53 UMSL UMSL substitution: Mensah, Melo for Schenk, Drew.
70:10 UMSL Foul on Quinn, Michael.
71:07 WJC WJC substitution: Hernandez, Dylan for Tomasella, Alex.
71:07 WJC WJC substitution: Byrkit, Dillon for Nichols, Zach.
72:05 WJC WJC substitution: Berman, Trey for Fannin, Kaleb.
72:05 WJC WJC substitution: Labeth, Eliott for Bond, Walker.
73:06 WJC WJC substitution: Piedimonte, Nolan for Vidal, Brian.
73:32 UMSL Offside against Mo.-St. Louis.
76:12 WJC WJC substitution: Ortiz, Javier for Staebell, Henry.
76:12 WJC WJC substitution: Neill, Aidan for Ensciemento, Caua.
76:36 WJC Offside against William Jewell.
78:54 WJC WJC substitution: Cooley, Max for DiCarlo, Umberto.
83:12 WJC Corner kick [83:12].
85:27 UMSL UMSL substitution: Saewe, Luca for Campbell, Jon.
85:27 UMSL UMSL substitution: Saewe, Linus for Hunt, Gibson.
85:27 UMSL UMSL substitution: Boulch, Aaron for Ryabchenko, Roman.
85:27 UMSL UMSL substitution: Hermann, Alex for Wortham, Tommy.
85:07 WJC Foul on Ridie, Liam.
86:33 UMSL Corner kick [86:33].
89:05 WJC Shot by WJC Labeth, Eliott, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


